

City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

BILL NO. 110140

Introduced March 3, 2011

Councilmember Tasco for Council President Verna (By Request)*

Referred to the Committee of the Whole

AN ORDINANCE

Amending Section 19-1801 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled "Authorization of Tax," to further authorize the Board of Education of the School District of Philadelphia to impose a tax on real estate within the City of Philadelphia; all under certain terms and conditions.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Section 19-1801 of The Philadelphia Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

§ 19-1801. Authorization of Tax.

(1) The Board of Education of The School District of Philadelphia is authorized to impose an annual tax for school district purposes on real estate within the City of Philadelphia for the years 1964 through [2011] *2012* and thereafter.

* * *

Explanation:

[[]Brackets] indicate matter deleted. *Italics* indicate new matter added.

^{*}Information on file in Room 402, City Hall.

City of Philadelphia

BILL NO. 110140 continued